

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 339 OF 2010

SHIVANI SAXENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAKUL SAXENA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 06/04/2010 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Firasat Ali, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in R.S.

No.7/2010 titled Nakul Saxena vs. Shivani Saxena pending in the

Family Court, Lucknow (U.P.)

(R.K.Dhawan)
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)
Assistant Registrar