

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 339 OF 2010

SHIVANI SAXENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAKUL SAXENA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Firasat Ali, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that service of
notice is not complete.
Place the matter for hearing after two weeks.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master